Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CB
D E
How to Order
CD 216A  -  B  1  20  L  LF
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
      •  216A = DO-216AA
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (IO) Code
 1 = 1 A (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
 20 = 20 V
 30 = 30 V
 40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage Suffi x
 L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CD216-B120L, CD216-B130L)
 R = Low Leakage Current IR (CD216-B120R)
Terminations
 LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CD216A-B120L~B140 MITE Chip Diode
Rating & Characteristic Curves: CD216A-B120L
Forward Characteristics Reverse Characteristics
Derating Curve Capacitance Between Terminals
10
0.1
Fo
rw
ar
d
 C
u
rr
en
t
(A
m
p
s)
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Forward Voltage (Volts)
1
Ta = 25 °C
Pulsewidth: 300 µs
25 °C100 °C125 °C
100
0.001
R
ev
er
se
 C
u
rr
en
t
(µ
A
)
0 5 10 15 20 25
Reverse Voltage (Volts)
0.01
0.1
1
10 125 °C
100 °C
25 °C
1.25
1.00